:H \$65,00 27761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: asset transfer

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Getronics Security Solutions LLC		I12/31/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GetronicsWang Co., LLC	
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776140	REDSIREN
Registration Number:	2782258	REDSIREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8549

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0520052.00046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin Korn

Signature: /Martin Korn/

TRADEMARK

900149361 REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0482

Date:	12/08/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=writtenconsent#page1.tif source=writtenconsent#page2.tif source=writtenconsent#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0483

WRITTEN CONSENT OF GETRONICSWANG CO., LLC

August 7, 2005

The undersigned GetronicsWang Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which was the sole member (the "Member") of Getronics Security Solutions LLC (the "LLC"), a Delaware limited liability company, prior to termination of the LLC's existence as described below, does hereby consent to and adopt the following preambles and resolutions.

WHEREAS, prior to December 31, 2005, the LLC was a Delaware limited liability company engaged in business operations in several states utilizing its own assets, rights and personnel (subject to its liabilities and obligations); and

WHEREAS, prior to December 31, 2005, all of the assets, rights and personnel of the LLC were transferred to the Member (subject to the liabilities and obligations of the LLC), and the Member assumed all such liabilities and obligations of the LLC (collectively, the "Transfer"); and

WHEREAS, after the Transfer but prior to December 31, 2005, the Member determined, in accordance with the operating agreement of the LLC as then in effect, that the LLC should be dissolved, its affairs wound up and its existence terminated (the "Dissolution"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with and upon dissolution of the LLC, the Member directed management of the LLC to (i) proceed with winding up the LLC's affairs and (ii) upon completion of such winding up, execute, deliver and file a certificate of cancellation with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to effect termination of the LLC's existence (the "Certificate of Cancellation") and any other certificates, reports or instruments necessary to withdraw the LLC from doing business as a foreign limited liability company in all jurisdictions in which it was qualified to do business (collectively, the "Withdrawal Certificates"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the winding up of the LLC's affairs and the termination of its existence, the Member determined that (i) the LLC had no known liabilities, claims or obligations, and was not a party to any pending action, suit or proceeding, as of immediately prior to such termination, and (ii) as of such time, no provision (through establishment of reserves or otherwise) was required to be made to provide compensation for any claims likely to arise or become known to the LLC within 10 years after the date of the LLC's dissolution (the determinations set forth in clauses (i) and (ii) of this preamble, the "Liability Determinations"); and

WHEREAS, the Member filed or caused to be filed the Certificate of Cancellation; and WHEREAS, the Member filed or caused to be filed the Withdrawal Certificates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

EKITAY K 5777446-1

RESOLVED that the Transfer be and hereby is ratified, confirmed, approved and authorized in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dissolution be and hereby is ratified, confirmed, approved and authorized in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the direction of management of the LLC to (i) proceed with the winding up of the LLC's affairs and, upon completion of such winding up, termination of the LLC's existence and (ii) execute, deliver and file the Certificate of Cancellation and Withdrawal Certificates in connection therewith be and hereby is ratified, confirmed, approved and authorized in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Liability Determinations be and hereby are ratified, confirmed, approved and authorized in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the execution, delivery and filing of the Certificate of Cancellation, in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, and the Withdrawal Certificates be and hereby are ratified, confirmed, approved and authorized in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that all actions taken prior to the date hereof by the Member or any designee, officer, agent or representative of the Member, and/or by any officer, agent or representative of the LLC, in each case in furtherance of any actions or transactions described or referenced in this Written Consent of GetronicsWang Co., LLC, be and hereby are confirmed, ratified, approved and authorized in all respects.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

HISTORICS S771449U

This Written Consent of GetronicsWang Co., LLC is executed as of the date first set forth above.

GETRONICSWANG CO., LLC

Name: R. Wayne O

Title: Secretary

HEREET STEELEN

RECORDED: 12/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0486